TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., As Collateral Agent		11/16/2010	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interline Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 San Marco Boulevard	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Interline Brands, Inc.		
Street Address:	701 San Marco Boulevard		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32207		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 122

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2774059	WOODFIELD	
Registration Number:	2072965	WILMAR	
Registration Number:	2308782	BALA	
Registration Number:	1312939	DUREX	
Registration Number:	2262153	THE STAIN ERASER	
Registration Number:	2258587	LIQUI-ZYME	
Registration Number:	2200953	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	2197011	SEXAUER	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0084

900175740

Registration Number:	880136	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	861261	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	558236	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	533533	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	538820	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	536341	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1137747	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1134409	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1148671	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1142351	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1138354	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1135402	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1185370	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1135759	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1144052	SEXAUER	
Registration Number:	1103387	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	896146	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	893738	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	896495	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	891995	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	895334	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	892316	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	890775	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2009326	SEXAUER HOME PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	817247	VISIBLE STOCK CONTROL	
Registration Number:	2185338	MAINTENANCE CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2107994	NATURE - GREEN	
Registration Number:	1917954	NEO-TITE	
Registration Number:	1961071	QUIK-PICK	
Registration Number:	1539892	LIME TAMER	
Registration Number:	1533798	ULTRA-SEAL	
Registration Number:	1048507	EASY-WRAP	
Registration Number:	928898	EASY-WRAP	
Registration Number:	891583	EASY-TITE	
Registration Number:	224528	EASY-TITE	

REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0085

Registration Number:	980821	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	765651	MULE-KICK
Registration Number:	180572	MULE-KICK
Registration Number:	286815	MULE KICK
Registration Number:	765652	
Registration Number:	2310302	
Registration Number:	765650	BIG JERRY
Registration Number:	322999	
Registration Number:	323153	
Registration Number:	558587	
Registration Number:	2264220	
Registration Number:	1405827	VALUE PLUS
Registration Number:	1433579	VALUE PLUS
Registration Number:	1427371	VALUE PLUS
Registration Number:	1429867	VALUE PLUS
Registration Number:	1400327	VALUE PLUS
Registration Number:	1189902	CONQUEST
Registration Number:	959791	BULL DOG
Registration Number:	554450	"BULL DOG"
Registration Number:	958856	BLUE SPOT
Registration Number:	941244	MAKE TIGHT STAY
Registration Number:	551132	SEX-ITE
Registration Number:	439361	BLUE SPOT
Registration Number:	288175	HANDY ANDY
Registration Number:	289929	HANDY ANDY
Registration Number:	217334	BALLOON
Registration Number:	1434614	VALUE PLUS
Registration Number:	1530474	TRAYCO INC
Registration Number:	1594062	TRAYCO
Registration Number:	1597320	TRAYCO INC
Registration Number:	1529346	TRAYCO INC
Registration Number:	1531559	TRAYCO
Registration Number:	1548809	TRAYCO
Registration Number:	1525263	TRAYCO
Registration Number:	2473132	TRAYCO
II.	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0086

Registration Number:	2085728	MANAGEMENT SUPPLY COMPANY
Registration Number:	1806604	SUPPLY DEPOT
Registration Number:	2007761	PROPLUS
Registration Number:	2320496	ВІ
Registration Number:	2327939	MAINTENANCE USA
Registration Number:	2310694	HARDWAREEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2317422	LEGEND
Registration Number:	2287527	BARNETT
Registration Number:	2215678	PREMIER
Registration Number:	1947684	BIG DUTY DEADBOLT
Registration Number:	1503483	THE NATIONWIDE NETWORK OF SECURITY PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	1437712	SECURITY BOW
Registration Number:	1183470	U.S. LOCK
Registration Number:	1163405	U. S. LOCK
Registration Number:	2453169	GET IT RIGHT.GET IT NOW.GUARANTEED.
Registration Number:	2521417	BUYER'S NETWORK
Registration Number:	848767	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	2651741	PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2409431	PIPE COOL
Registration Number:	2428396	GREASE MONKEY
Registration Number:	2428395	
Registration Number:	2467409	
Registration Number:	0246286	
Registration Number:	0268242	
Registration Number:	1576986	
Registration Number:	1583068	COPPERFIELD
Registration Number:	2228253	GET IT ALL WITH ONE CALL
Registration Number:	1740848	HOMESAVER
Registration Number:	2328111	HOMESAVER
Registration Number:	1702822	HOMESAVER
Registration Number:	2323254	HOMESAVER
Registration Number:	2801155	SAFE AT HOME PRODUCTS, INC.
Registration Number:	2759591	INTERLINE
Registration Number:	2724433	LEGEND
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0087

Registration Number:	2247574	PI PREFERRED INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2481105	SUNSTAR LIGHTING
Serial Number:	76215195	INTERLINE
Serial Number:	76124709	POCKET SHOP
Serial Number:	75153002	LEGEND
Serial Number:	75153003	LUMINA
Serial Number:	76599220	GELCO
Serial Number:	76598449	LYEMANCE
Serial Number:	76598448	LOCK-TOP
Serial Number:	76540309	WHEN IT COMES TO KEEPING CRITTERS OUT OF CHIMNEYS, WE'RE ANIMALS!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: menakaplan@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Menachem Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16223-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Menachem Kaplan
Signature:	/Menachem Kaplan/
Date:	11/17/2010

Total Attachments: 9

source=Interline Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Interline Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Interline Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Interline Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Interline Trademark Release#page5.tif source=Interline Trademark Release#page6.tif source=Interline Trademark Release#page7.tif source=Interline Trademark Release#page8.tif source=Interline Trademark Release#page9.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0088

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 16, 2010 (this "Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association as Collateral Agent under that certain Security Agreement (defined below), located at 1111 Fannin Street – Floor 10, Houston, Texas 77002 (the "Assignor"), in favor of INTERLINE BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 701 San Marco Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32207 and INTERLINE BRANDS, INC., a New Jersey corporation located at 701 San Marco Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32207 (the "Assignees"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignees and the Assignor, among other parties, are parties to that certain (i) Credit Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), (ii) Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2006, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") and (iii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2006 (the "Interline Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Amsan, LLC ("<u>Amsan</u>") and the Assignor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 3, 2006 (the "<u>Amsan Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, Assignees and Amsan, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Interline Trademark Security Agreement or the Amsan Security Agreement, as applicable, granted to the Assignor, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or thereafter acquired by the Assignees or in which the Assignees then had or at any time thereafter acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registrations and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State if the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I of the Interline Trademark Security Agreement or the Amsan Security Agreement, as applicable (the "Trademarks");
- (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and

(c) all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks;

provided, however, that the foregoing grant of security interest did not include any "intent-to-use" based application for a Trademark until such time that a statement of use had been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for such application;

WHEREAS, Amsan assigned its entire interest in certain then-subsisting trademarks to Interline Brands, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, which such assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3722/0962;

WHEREAS, on or about December 26, 2008, Amsan merged into Interline Brands, Inc., a New Jersey corporation;

WHEREAS, Eagle Maintenance Supply, Inc. ("Eagle Maintenance") and the Assignor are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademark, dated September 24, 2009 (the "Eagle Maintenance Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Eagle Maintenance granted to the Assignor a security interest in (i) all of Eagle Maintenance's rights, title and interest in and to the United States trademark, including all appurtenant good will of such trademark set for on Schedule A thereto, (ii) all Proceeds and products of such trademark and (iii) all other rights and interest that uniquely affect such goodwill, to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the obligations of Eagle Maintenance in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Interline Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3346/0872, the Amsan Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3347/0134 and the Eagle Maintenance Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4067/0864;

WHEREAS, on or about December 25, 2009, Eagle Maintenance merged into Interline Brands, Inc., a New Jersey corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignees desire that the Assignor terminate and release its security interest in, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse, its security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks on Schedule A hereto, and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Assignees.

2

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignees or the Assignees' authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Assignor in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignees any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Assignees (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Assignees' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Assignee's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSOCIATI	ON O
Ву:	Peter S. Kruh
Name: _	Peter S. Predun Executive Director
Title:	

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0092

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Interline Brands, Inc. (a New Jersey corporation),

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
WILMAR	06/24/97	2,072,965
BALA	01/18/00	2,308,782
DUREX	01/08/85	1,312,939
THE STAIN ERASER	07/20/99	2,262,153
LIQUI-ZYME	07/06/99	2,258,587
SEXAUER and Design	11/03/98	2,200,953
SEXAUER SEXAUER	10/20/98	2,197,011
SEXAUER	11/04/69	880,136
SEXAUER	05/07/68	848,767
SEXAUER	12/03/68	861,261
SEXAUER	04/29/52	558,236
SEXAUER	11/21/50	533,533
SEXAUER	03/06/51	538,820
SEXAUER	01/06/51	536,341
SEXAUER (and design)	02/23/79	1,137,747
SEXAUER (and design)	02/23/79	1,134,409
SEXAUER (and design)	03/24/81	1,148,671
SEXAUER (and design)	12/09/80	1,142,351
SEXAUER (and design)	08/05/80	1,138,354
SEXAUER (and design)	05/20/80	1,135,402
SEXAUER (and design)	01/12/82	1,185,370
SEXAUER (and design)	05/20/80	1,135,759
SEXAUER	12/23/80	1,144,052
SEXAUER PRODUCTS and Design	10/03/78	1,103,387
SEXAUER PRODUCTS and Design	08/04/70	896,146
SEXAUER PRODUCTS and Design	06/30/70	893,738
SEXAUER PRODUCTS and Design	08/11/70	896,495
SEXAUER PRODUCTS and Design	07/28/70	891,995
SEXAUER PRODUCTS and Design	07/28/70	895,334
SEXAUER PRODUCTS and Design	06/09/70	892,316
SEXAUER PRODUCTS and Design	05/12/70	890,775
SEXAUER HOME PRODUCTS	10/22/96	2,009,326
VISIBLE STOCK CONTROL	12125/66	817,247
MAINTENANCE CHOICE	09/01/98	2,185,338
NATURE-GREEN	10/21/97	2,107,994
NEO-TITE	09/12/95	1,917,954
QUIK-PICK	03/05/96	1,961,071
LIME-TAMER	05/23/89	1,539,892
ULTRA-SEAL	04/11/89	1,533,798

Desistration Data	Registration Number
	1,048,507
	928,898
	891,583
	224,528
	980,821
	765,651
	180,572
	286,815
	765,652
	2,310,302
	765,650
	322,999
	323,153
	558,587
07/27/99	2,264,220
08/19/86	1,405,827
03/24/87	1,433,579
02/03/87	1,427,371
02/24/87	1,429,867
07/08/86	1,400,327
02/16/82	1,189,902
05/29/73	959,791
	554,450
	958,856
	941,244
	551,132
	439,361
	288,175
	289,929
	217,334
	1,434,614
	1,530,474
	1,594,062
	1,597,320
	1,529,346
	1,531,559
	1,548,809
	1,525,263
	2,473,132
	2,473,132
	1,806,604
	2,007,761
	2,320,496
	2,327,939
	2,310,694
	2,317,422
	2,287,527
	2,215,678
	1,947,684
09/06/88	1,503,483
04/28/87	1,437,712
	03/24/87 02/03/87 02/03/87 02/24/87 07/08/86 02/16/82 05/29/73 02/05/52 05/15/73 08/22/72 11/20/51 06/22/48 10/20/31 12/15/37 08/31/25 03/31/87 03/21/89 05/01/90 05/22/90 12/20/85 03/28/89 07/25/89 02/21/89 07/25/89 02/21/89 07/31/01 08/05/97 08/31/93 10/15/96 02/22/00 03/14/00 01/25/00 02/15/00 10/19/99 01/05/99 01/05/99 01/05/99 01/05/99

	Designation Design	Registration Number
Mark	Registration Date	1,183,470
U.S. LOCK and design		
U.S. LOCK	08/04/81	1,163,405 2,453,169
GET IT RIGHT. GET IT NOW. GUARANTEED	05/22/01	
BUYER'S NETWORK	12/18/01	2,521,417
SEXAUER	05/07/68	848,767
PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS	11/19/02	2,651,741
PIPE COOL	11/20/02	2,409,431
GREASE MONKEY	02/13/01	2,428,396
DESIGN ONLY [MONKEY]	02/13/01	2,428,395
DESIGN ONLY [MONKEY]	07/10/01	2,467,409
BLUE DISC DESIGN	09/04/28	0246286
BLUE DISC ON A WASHER DESIGNED	03/11/30	0268242
Miscellaneous Design of a Chimney	1/9/90	1,576,986
COPPERFIELD	2/13/90	1,583,068
GET IT ALL WITH ONE CALL	3/2/99	2,228,253
HOMESAVER	12/22/92	1,740,848
HOMESAVER	3/14/00	2,328,111
HOMESAVER & Design	7/28/92	1,702,822
HOMESAVER& Design	2/29/00	2,323,254
SAFE AT HOME PRODUCTS, INC.	12/30/03	2,801,155
EAGLE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY	6/23/09	3,643,089
AMSAN	4/30/02	2,565,492
AMSAN	4/30/02	2,565,493
AMSAN	6/26/01	2,464,679
AMSAN (Logo)	2/19/02	2,541,649
AMSAN (Logo)	4/19/05	2,942,331
AMSAN (Logo)	7/18/00	2,369,493
MATCRAFTERS	7/18/97	2,078,034
GSI	5/4/93	1,768,359
EASTERDAY (Logo)	9/27/66	815,665
STERILE	6/28/60	700,279
TILE KLENZ	2/15/83	1,227,218
VANETTES (Stylized)	7/14/87	1,447,483
Design Mark Consisting of 'Flying Bee' Logo	2/2/88	1,475,008
M MAINTENANCE SUPPLY CO. INC. (Logo)	3/22/88	1,481,286
AMSAN	4/4/06	3,076,262

Common Law Trademarks

MAXIM
POWERWORKS
DESIGNERS TOUCH
ANVIL MARK
LERAN
BARNETT OF THE CARIBBEAN

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Filing Date	Application No.
INTERLINE	2/22/01	76/215,195
POCKET SHOP	9/8/00	76/124,709
LEGEND	8/9/96	75/153,002
LUMINA (stylized)	819196 (suspended)	75/153,003
WOODFIELD	10/14/03	2,774,059
GELCO	6/21/04	76/599,220
LYEMANCE	6/21/04	76/598,449
LOCK-TOP	6/21/04	76/598,448
WHEN IT COMES TO KEEPING CRITTERS OUT OF CHIMNEYS, WE'RE ANIMALS!	8/26/03	76/540,309
AMSAN UNIVERSITY	7/20/05	78/674,200
PROFORMA	7/20/05	78/674,193
PROFORMA	7/20/05	78/674,183
AMSAN E-ACCESS	2/28/05	78/576,883
RENOWN	2/28/05	78/576,215
RENOWN	2/28/05	78/976,766

State Trademark Registrations

Mark	Filing Date	State and Registration No.
BREAKER PRODUCTS	8/11/92	Florida Reg. No. T-16167
MANNY'S BIG M SANITARY		
SUPPLY (Logo)	5/1/03	Louisiana Reg. No. RRO 57-793'
M MANNY'S SINCE 1967 (Logo)	5/1/03	Louisiana Reg. No. JNE 57-7935
TASK MASTER	12/5/04	Washington Reg. No. 9,075
VONACHEN-ELTON	11/2/05	Wisconsin
MATCRAFTERS	11/2/05	Wisconsin
BRISSMAN KENNEDY	11/2/05	Wisconsin
AMSAN VONACHEN SUPPLY	11/2/05	Wisconsin
AMSAN VONACHEN ELTON	11/2/05	Wisconsin
AMSAN MATCRAFTERS	11/2/05	Wisconsin
AMSAN ELTON SUPPLY	11/2/05	Wisconsin
AMSAN BRISSMAN KENNEDY	11/2/05	Wisconsin
BRISSMAN-KENNEDY	8/18/99	Wisconsin
VONACHEN SERVICE & SUPPLY	8/18/99	Wisconsin

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

Country	Mark	Reg. Date	<u>Reg. No.</u>
Canada	KICKER	05/05/95	442,640
Canada	MULE KICK	08/25/95	446,798
Canada	SUPER MULE DESIGN	10/18/96	464,231
Canada	MAINTENANCE CHOICE	10/08/99	517,696
Canada	SEXAUER	07/25/86	316,729
Canada	SEXAUER LOGO	01/02/87	322,379
Canada	VALUE PLUS LOGO	09/04/87	331,694

A-4

Canada	VALUE PLUS	11/20/87	334,336
Canada	QUICK-PICK	03/26/97	473,783
Canada	LIQUI-ZYME	09/28/00	533,706
Puerto Rico	SEXAUER	12/06/72	17910
Puerto Rico	SEXAUER PRODUCTS	03/08/73	17985
Puerto Rico	SEXAUER	03/08/73	18017
Puerto Rico	SEXAUER	03/08/73	18018
Puerto Rico	SEXAUER	03/08/73	18023
Puerto Rico	SEXAUER PRODUCTS (logo)	04/10/73	18177
Puerto Rico	SEXAUER (toilet seats)	10/27/78	21726
Puerto Rico	SURE-GRIP	10/27/78	21727
Canada	GELCO	11/30/04	1,239,026
Canada	LYEMANCE	11/30/04	1,239,027
Canada	LOCK-TOP	11/30/04	1,239,028

Interline Brands, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
INTERLINE	09/02/03	2,759,591
LEGEND	06/10/03	2,724,433
PI PREFERRED INDUSTRIES & DESIGN	05/25/99	2,247,574
SUNSTAR LIGHTING & DESIGN	08/28/01	2,481,105

RECORDED: 11/17/2010